Evaluates: MAX20039/MAX20040 MAX20040 Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX20040 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested application circuit for the MAX20040, which is
a small, synchronous buck-boost converter family with

SYNC 1-2
(FPWM-middle) Forced-PWM mode
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX20040EVKIT# EV Kit
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 3
MAX20040 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX20039/MAX20040
MAX20040 EV Kit Bill of Materials
REF DES QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1 47µF +-20% 50V X7R ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC capacitor Case E
C2 1 0.1µF ±10% 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
C3 1 4.7µF ±10% 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1210)
C5; C6 1 2.2µF±10% 16V Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
C7-C8; C14-C15 4 0.1µF ±10% 50V Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
C10 1 3300pF ±5% 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
C11 1 100pF ±5% 25V NP0 Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
C12 1 47µF ±10% 16V X6S Ceramic Capacitor (1210)
C13 1 47µF ±10% 16V X6S Ceramic Capacitor (1210)
J1-J2; J4-J5 4 CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE
J3; J6-J10 6 TEST POINT PC LOW PRO W/OUT BASE
L1 1 22µH ±20% 3.4A INDUCTOR (0.208mmx0.216mm)
L2 1 1KΩ FERRITE BEAD (1206)
R1; R5 2 100KΩ resistor (0402)
R2 1 51KΩ resistor (0402)
R3 1 73.2KΩ RESISTOR (0402)
R7 1 0Ω resistor (0402)
R8 1 22KΩ resistor (0402)
R9 1 Add Resistor for variable output
R10 1 Add Resistor for variable output
R11 1 10KΩ resistor (0402)
R11 1 Remove for variable output
TP1-TP4 4 TEST POINT
U1 1 MAX20040BATPA/VY+    5V / 1.2A
— 1 PCB: MAX20040 Evaluation Kit
REF DES QTY DESCRIPTION
C10 1 680pF ±5% 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
C11 1 22pF ±2% 25V C0G, NP0 Ceramic Capacitor  ( 0402)